21
  Flange Safety Relief Valves
  – spring loaded
   Contents Page
 Material
 • Conventional design – Level 3 22
 • Chlorine application – Level 3 24
 How to order

26
 Type 447 Type 447
How to order – Numbering system
T
y
p
e
 4
4
7
H64 4472.3872 10 barg
Please state unit (in gauge)!
Please do not exceed the pressure
range defined in the spring charts.
See tablet „Flange drillings“
on page 31.
Please state one option code for each,
inlet and outlet.
447 2 387 2
1 2 3 4
.
4
1   Valve Type 447
22
Set pressure
11
Article number Connections
33
Code Body material
2 1.0619 (WCB)
4 1.4571 (316Ti)
5 0.7043 (ductile Gr. 60-40-80)
Code Lifting divice
2 Screwed cap H2
4 Packed lever H4
Type Page
447 –  Lining: virgin PTFE 28
546 – with PTFE-Nozzle 45
5466 –  with PTFE-Carbon-Nozzle 45
449 –  with bore system
for gasmasking 57
2 Material code
3 Valve code
Identifies valve size
and body material
27
T
y
p
e
 4
4
7
 Type 447 Type 447
J51 H01 L30 2.0
Please select the necessary
documentation:
Tests, Certifications: Option code
DIN EN 10204-3.2: TÜV-Nord
Certification for set pressure M33
LESER Certificate for Global
Application H03
- Acceptance test certificate 3.1
as per DIN EN 10204
- Declaration of conformity as per
pressure equipment directive
97/23/EC
Material quality certificate:
DIN EN 10204-3.1
Component Option code
Inlet body H01